Received Pompano Beach CRA



2017 FEB 27 PM 3: 24 CONTRACT MODIFICATION (CHANGE ORDER FORM) CITY OF POMPANO BEACH P.O. Drawer 1300 Pompano Beach, FL 33061

The City Manager has the authority to approve all construction change orders up to ten percent (10%) of the project's original total cost or \$75,000.00, whichever is lower, on a cumulative or aggregate basis. The City Commission must formally approve all other change orders in excess of the City Manager's approval authority <u>prior</u> to work being performed. The City Engineer, CIP Manager and Project Manager have the discretion to review and approve non-compensatory time-extensions as and when needed up to ninety (90) days or 25% of the Contract time, whichever is lower. The City Manager must be notified once the project is delayed by more than ninety (90) days, or 25% of the contract time, whichever is lower.

Project Name:	MLK Blvd. Improvements Project	Contract #	T-3515			
Project Number:	432561-1-58-01	Date:	2/24/2017			
Project Manager:	Horaclo Danovich					
Owner:	City of Pompano Beach	Change Order #:	1			
Contractor:	Weekley Asphalt Paving, Inc.					
All Items terms and conditions of the original contract # 13515 dated remain unchanged and in full force and effect. This time extension is to add the approved weather days/holidays and for delays due to the schedule arising from Plan Revisions #11 through #14.						
The following modifications to the CONTRACT are hereby ordered:						

	CONTRACT AMOUNT		CONTRACT TIME (Calendar Days)		
Original		Original Contract Time	336	Days	
Previous Changes (+/-)	\$ 9.00	Previous Changes (+/-)	60	Days	
This Change Order (+/-)		This Change Order (+/-)	81	Days	
Revised Contract Amount	\$ 3,532,605.43	Revised Contract Time	451	Days	
% change from Original (this CO)	0.0%	Cumulative COs	38.6	%	
Revised Contract Completion Date is	March 30, 2017	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

OWNER	CONSULTANT	CONTRACTOR
City of Pompano Beach	Calvin, Glordans & Associates, Inc.	Westiey Asphale Paving, Inc.
P.O. Box 1300	1800 Eller Drive, Burle 800	20701 Stating Road
Pompano Beach, FL 33061	Fing Laudentain, Physi2116	Pentiroke Pines, PL 33332

CITY MANAGER	1/2/17	A DIS
ate: 2/28/17	1	2/27/17
CITY ENGINEER	CIF MANAGER	GENERAL SERVICES DIRECTOR
ty of Pompano Beach	City of Pompany Brach	City of Pompano Beach
01 NE-5* Avenue	1201 NE 5" Avenue	1190 NE 3rd Avenue
mpapo Beach, Fl. 39080	Pompano Beach, FL 33060	Pompano Beach, FL 33060
main	By:	By: Otla J. Thomas
2/18/17	Date:	7 Dale: 2/27/17
Change Order Category		Sub Category

A copy of the Contract Modification (Change Order) form must be attached to the Original Purchase Order for documentation purposes